City

&yl 1‘ * Preston D. Cole
§ ; () Commissioner
. A7 Department of Neighborhood Services
N[]l\‘f(ll ]_l(ee Inspectional services for health, safety and neighborhood improvement Thomas G. Mishefske

Operations Manager

October 19, 2016

Alderman Michael Murphy, Chair
Judiciary and Legislation Committee
Office of the City Clerk

Room 205, City Hall

RE: File No.: 160807
Address: 1337-1339 W. Washington St

Dear Alderman Murphy:

The owner of the above-referenced property has applied for a vacation of In Rem
judgment. The Department of Neighborhood Services does not object provided the
applicant pays Vacant Building fees of $1,014.00 and Reinspection fees of $2,737.80
for a total of $3,751.80.

In addition, the building was placarded as unfit for human habitation on May 19,
2014. Therefore, if the Common Council approves the return of the property, the
building cannot be occupied until all the violations causing the placard have been
cured, the placard has been removed, and an Occupancy Permit has been issued by
DNS. Finally, this property has been referred by DCD as a possible raze candidate.

Sincerely,

%%%K%&\

Housing Policy and Compliance Manager

841 N. Broadway Rm 104 - Milwaukee WI| 53202 * 414.286.2268 - www.milwaukee.gov '4??

MILWAUKEE




INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION V=5

SR
CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES ' i%wfl:fm-(ﬂ AE)‘
Special Enforcement Section .

Mil\iggtleg: 63521 | QW{;};(/ZW/E( |
| R TR wi’

Serial #: 010881551
Inspection Date: May 19, 2014
District #: iJ-S%r‘“fj}:}F"?
cT: 157 ¢

DEPARTMENT COPY

sing-com

Recipients: : 7
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 Cﬂqgﬁ‘&i sﬂff
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, Wl 563204 .

Re: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST
AKA:1338 W ELGIN LA

Taxkey #: 433-0115-000

&

O
Inspection of the above premises revealed conditions that violate the Milwaukee Code of i
Ordinances which cause this premises to be considered a hazard to the safety and welfare - (ﬁ
of the occupants or the public and is hereby placarded as unfit for human habitation, -
occupancy and use as is regulated by Section 200-11(5) and 218.01 {S.5.66.0413). \Q

You are hereby ordered to vacate the premises within 1 days of service of this order and
to keep the premises vacated until such time as the following conditions "have been
corrected and approved in writing by this Department.

Note: Pursuant to 200-42-2-d, any building, structure or premise placarded and found

unfit for human habitation or use under any order issued in accordance with this code
shall not be occupied unless and until a certificate of occupancy has been obtained.

Conditions requiring building to be placarded:

—

j
——20042-2-c ' : b
It shall be unlawful to occupy any building, structure or premises that has been )
placarded unless and until a certificate of occupancy is first obtained. A placard
order # 010881551 was issued on MAY 19, 2014. lllegally re-occupying the i
premises may result in the removal of the occupants, the securing of the i

premises and the issuance of a citation. ;

—200-Z4~

Permit required. Obtain proper permits for all alterations. (ATTIC ALTERATIONS) S
27581 UQ

Unsanitary conditions. Restore building or dwelling unit to a clean and sanitary l

condition. -

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services
NN NN NN NN AR AR



1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST y Serial #: 01088156561
Inspection Date: May 19, 2014

5, 275b-62

Repair or replace defective electrical system. All electrical equipment, wiring and
appliances shall be installed and maintained in a safe manner in accordance with
all applicable laws. Restore electrical system to a proper working condition -
Permit required. i .

275-53

Repair or replace defective plumbing system. Every plumbing fixture and water
and waste pipe shall be properly installed and maintained in a good, sanitary,
working condition. Restore plumbing system to an operable condition - Permit
required. ' '

275-34-5
Restore electric service.

8. 262-01

SPS 362.1200(2)a Installation Requirements

Listed and labeled carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be installed at specified
locations.

1. In the basement of the building if the basement has a fuel-burning appliance.

2. Within 15 feet of each sleeping area of a unit that has a fuel-burning
appliance.

3. Within 15 feet of each sleeping area of a unit that is immediately adjacent to a
unit that has a fuel-burning appliance. :

4. In each room that has a fuel-burning appliance and that is not used as a
sleeping area. A carbon monoxide detector shall be installed under this
subdivision not more than 75 feet from the fuel-burning appliance.

5. In each hallway leading from a unit that has a fuel-burning appliance, in a
location that is within 75 feet from the unit.

214-27

Provide, install and properly maintain approved smoke detector(s) installed in a
manner and location consistent with '

its listing and at least one detector in the basement and on each floor level

except unfinished attic or storage areas .
and within 6 feet of each sleeping area. If a floor level contains 2 or more
sleeping areas, each sleeping area shall be provided with a smoke detector.

Basement

10. 275-33-2
Restore basement walls to a structurally sound condition.

11. 275-32-3
Restore basement structure to a reasonably watertight condition.




'

1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serial #: 010881561 -
Inspection Date: May 19, 2014

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Willis Neal at [414]-286-2804
between the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or 3:30pm-4:30pm Nonday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

—

[/(/ Willis Neal

Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES )

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be
charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is $50.70 for the first reinspection,
$76.05 for the second, $202.80 for the third, and $354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections.
These fees include a 1.49% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real
estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and ‘collected as a special tax. If you wish to
contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, If necessary, the inspector's
supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and
send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process,
please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a

fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports
building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtalling services or by eviction. Retaliation shall
be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can
show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of
some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 1 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of
this order be received by the compliance date. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be
received by the compliance date plus 5 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary,
Wunicipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning
Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal
applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate
department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an
appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void. '

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified
by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of $150
to $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances Volume Il

In the event of failure to comply with an order issued by the commissioner of neighborhood services to
comply with any provisions of this chapter, the commissioner of neighborhood services may take appropriate
actions to restrain, correct or abate the violation of the order or cause the order to be carried out. The cost of
restraining, correcting or abating the violation or of causing the order to be carried out shall be charged
against the real estate upon which the violations is located, shall be a lien upon such real estate and shall be
assessed and collected as a special charge as provided in Section 295-309-4. E

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traduccitén de esta informacién, comuniquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, W| 53204, Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o
Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.




1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serial #: 010881551
Inspection Date: May 18, 2014

LUS HMOOB
Yog ko] xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship
Association, 3824 West Viiet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208, xovtooj yog (414) 344-6575.
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Date 67/}‘]’/2 "/
[:30 pe

Time PLACARD' INVESTIG

Address

City of Milwaukee
Department of Neighborhood Services

ATION WORKSHEET

Electrical Plumbing

Water Supply Heating

O Not Applicable 0 Not Applicable

10 Not Applicable

O Not Applicable

[—Lacking Service O Lacking System

O Lacking Service [ Lacking Service

O Defective Electrical "Efbefectlve System 5] Defective Service O Defective Service

K~Tampered Electrical O Defective Sewage o Tampered Water Meter | Tampered Gas Mater

i~ Photos taken B Photos taken 0 Photos taken [ Photos taken
Hazards Illegal Occupancy Structural Failure Conditions

Cl Not Applicable C1 Not Applicable O Not Applicable ‘O Not Applicable

[0 Storage/Obstruction O Illegal Oceupancy Bl—Foundation Bl—~tInsanitary/Infestation

0 Combustible/Flammable ‘Kfﬁt@ / Basement Ol Structure O Unsafe

[0 Unidentifled Substances o Roommg House O Weather Tight Mon Habitable

[ Photos taken [0 Photos taken

O Photos taken [ Photos taken

Defective Fire Prev

ention / Life Safety

‘Bt” Smoke Detectors O Combustible Waste

E(’Exposed Wiring Ol Fire Extinguishers

T CO Detectors [0 Hazardous Material

[ Exposed Electric Panel O Obstructed Egress

[0 Excessive Fire Load

[0 Extension Cords O Exit Door Defective

O Fire Alarm

Placard to Owner Placard to Tenant

Contact Supervisor

O Immediate O Commercial Name A éﬁw)ﬁﬂaé,b‘gjb(/w
"g—Scheduled A Residential Time & 02 Approval ¢8I YES [ NO
“)éowner [ Operator [ Agent [ Not Recorded |0 Owner [ Operator [ Agent [ Not Recorded
( Name g i{fS,\gu (’)@w) Z,ﬂ’lfﬂr% Name
Phone No. @q%‘f ,,.,‘Qr:?g"/ Phone No.
% TIME 2z TIME
g Notification:  [Disconnected [OLVM  OAdvised |Notification: DDisconnecte:‘cI@-ol?jLVM CAdvised
3) Notes: ‘ ‘ ‘ @?@9 Permits 1 en O Closed O N/A
l Violations [l Qpen O Closed O N/A
Complaints | 00 Open [ Closed [ N/A
We Energies City of Milwaukee Police Department
Name OOn Scene | Name VAT HOn Scene
¢n | Phone No, i\ Phone No. _
& [Tive e TIME 2.t e
| } L
= | Notes: ‘ Notes: GJM BlAb -
% Community Advocates DPW Board up Crew
% Name 00N Scene | Name
a Phone No, l\\ N Phone No, i\ I ]' N
TIME (v TIME IN [T
Notes: START I FiNisH




: City of Milwaukee
Date _j 141 Department of Neighborhood Services

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF PLACARD ENFORCEMENT

Address L%ﬁsl UL) - é{l (’jm.) Z,,N‘ = Serial No. CMGCK?I ‘ST/
| TimME ACTIVITY AND REMARKS , : INITIALS
Investigation / Findlngé 0 Complaint @ CPU Investigation O Self Inltiated
+ Ellcbrent iRt Soc ket pops Broked Al
f?mhw&o/v Phahgioll. Sipa LHE wpil.
15 !CM"'&“"’ Loes s asne To - Ale F#ile (et
ar s CFppnm & £ Ajﬂnﬁ/ D P A A
1280 Sy V- Y7o gsis
L o/er L je orsTiu et ol At floel
(i Ea /:37 Lo o iy
— . -
. L adefio ) Lprls  AnECSail Jh Loyt
= ﬁ,’-‘i{ﬂ;-’?v@_f ;/ /é;‘f" Ll A R g W‘—- J‘f"’"’LéZ&'% f:?)bl 7 é,- }t/'f!c/ﬁ
/1—.«,-./ ceatell. fo dﬁ?w% Lo M =
Contact Supetrvisor
Contack: glﬂ—5jw (:,‘?md'%ﬂ’}ﬁs By-Owner O Agent [ Oparator
(p9%- ©15 o~ S, TE o nd
Contact: O Owner O Agént [1 Operator
Contact MPD B&-0n Scene  BFCPU # Clear Bl et
Contact WE Energles [l On Scene N
7
Contact Community Advocates [ On Scene N [ a
¥
Contact DNS - DPW BoardUp O Full Wrap O Hasp and Lock Nl{-\r—
Advised Ténantsy Occupants WY DEL Ay [ e, 5 |
== L Fi T
MPD Cleared Property = : : _ B
Property Secured 2 By Owner [ By DPW
E [4
Placard Notice Pi-posted A Photo Taken




City of Milwaukee

Date Department of Neighborhood Services
CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF PLACARD ENFORCEMENT
Address Sarlal No.
DATE INITIALS
| A/C) 1] | PLACARD ORDERS MAILED CERTIFIED L
=
BOARD-UP ORDER ISSUED
FOLLOW - UP ORDERS ISSUED 1 OCCUPANCY PERMIT REQUIRED
I received a call from O Owner [0 Agent [l Operator
OR Phone No.
I called
I Spole to: Phone No.

If contact is not owner, explain:

| I VERFIED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

A) Owners hame O YES O NO
B) Phone number 0 YES [O NGO
C) Maillng Address 0 YES O NO

If No, correct address Is:

Copy mailed to new address O YES O NO
D) Receipt of orders 0 YES O NO
E) Explained Placard Procedure 0 YES O NO

F) Explained Qceupancy Permit Procedure 0O YES O NO

RO S ST Eeran B

TIME ACTIVITY AND REMARKS
Z731]5] | PLAGARD FEE NOTIFICATION LETTER WALED ' I
rs - -
L1216 @ /10 FAL Drowded. vl A0ttte, DAy 7‘5%&




Property Names Summary

Printed 05/20/14 08:01 Page 1
Address: 1337- 1339 W WASHINGTON ST
MPROP File Information
Owner .
BLASINO GONZALEZ Taxkey:433-0115-000
‘ Land use:8810 Units: 1
Lot size: 6440 ( 46x140)
1401 W WASHINGTON ST Year Built:1875 '
MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 Conveyance Date:05/26/2004 Type:WD
, ' Name -Change:08/04/2004
Zoning:RT4

Recording information
Application #: 77284 Type:Change in ownership
Date Received:05/23/2004 ownership Xfer Date:05/26/2004

Recording Owners/ Opefators, ete

O Owner T Titleholder
BLASINO GONZALEZ
Home: [414] 647-1899 ( ) Work: [ ] - ( )
——————————— Street Addressg ------=------------- Mailing Address ----------=--
1747 S 3RD ST 1747 S 3RD ST '

MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement
4001 S. 6th St.

Milwaukee, W1 53221

May 21, 2014
BLASINO GONZALEZ o -
1747 S 3RD ST (AR
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204
RE: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Order #: 10881551

Taxkey#: 433-0115-000

An inspection of the above premises revealed conditions that required a placard of the
premise. In accordance with section 200-33-43.5 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances a
placard posting fee may be charged to obtain compensation for inspectional,
administrative and equipment costs.

The placard posting fee for this premise is $60.84, which includes a 1.4% training and
technology surcharge. As indicated in the original order, this charge, if unpaid, will be
placed on the property tax bill. If you wish to pay this amount rather than to have it
appear on your tax bill, you may do so before September 15, 2014 at this address:

Department of Neighborhood Services
Attn: Cashier

841 N. Broadway, Room 105
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Checks should be made payable to the City of Milwaukee for the amount listed above.
Please enclose a copy of this notice with your payment. g

If you wish to formally appeal this charge you must file that appeal within 30 days of the
date of this letter. It must be filed with the: Administrative Review And appeals Board,
Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee Wisconsin
53202, 414-286-2221. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There
is a $25 fee required when filing this appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational
purposes and is not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the
pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

If you feel this letter was issued in error, please call 414-286-3869 to have this matter
reviewed. A review does not extend the time of appeal.

Recipients: ¢ .
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 63204-0000
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, W| 53204

5—2&%@5? -24-35
i pinthafe

s N A




INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTNMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement Section
4001 S. 6th St.

Milwaukee, W1 53221

OB

DEPARTMENT COPY
Serial #: 010887701

Inspection Date: May 19, 2014
District #: 782
CT: 157

sing-com

Recipients:
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 63204-0000
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 563204

Re: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST
AKA:1338 W ELGIN LA

Taxkey #: 433-0115-000

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate
the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation
listed below within 60 days of service of this order. _

1. 200-42-2-c
It shall be unlawful to occupy any building, structure or premises that has been
placarded unless and until a certificate of occupancy is first obtained. A placard
order # 010881551 was issued on MAY 19, 2014, lllegally re-occupying the
premises may result in the removal of the occupants, the securing of the
premises and the issuance of a citation.

2. 200-24
Permit required. Obtain proper permits for all alterations. (ATTIC ALTERATIONS)
3. 275-81
Unsanitary conditions. Restore building or dwelling unit to a clean and sanitary
condition.
4, 275-62 :

Repair or replace defective electrical system. All electrical equipment, wiring and
appliances shall be installed and maintained in a safe manner in accordance with
all applicable laws. Restore electrical system to a proper working condition -
Permit required. .

5. 275-53
Repair or replace defective plumbing system. Every plumbing fixture and water
and waste pipe shall be properly installed and maintained in a good, sanitary,
working condition. Restore plumbing system to an operable condition - Permit

required.

6. 275-34-5
Restore electric service.

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services
B O O O O U O O O O O OO 0 O




1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST ’ Serial #: 010887701

-

Inspection Date: May 19, 2014

262-01
SPS 362.1200(2)a Installation Requirements

Listed and labeled carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be installed at specified
locations.

1. In the basement of the building if the basement has a fuel-burning appliance.

2. Within 15 feet of each sleeping area of a unit that has a fuel-burning
appliance.

3. Within 15 feet of each sleeping area of a unit that is immediately adjacent to a
unit that has a fuel-burning appliance.

4. In each room that has a fuel-burning appliance and that is not used as a
sleeping area. A carbon monoxide detector shall be installed under this
subdivision not more than 75 feet from the fuel-burning appliance.

5. In each hallway leading from a unit that has a fuel-burning appliance, in a
location that is within 75 feet from the unit.

Interior
General

8. 214-27
Provide, install and properly maintain approved smoke detector(s) installed in a
manner and location consistent with
its listing and at least one detector in the basement and on each floor level
except unfinished attic or storage areas
and within 6 feet of each sleeping area. If a floor level contains 2 or more
sleeping areas, each sleeping area shall be provided with a smoke detector.

Basement

9. 275-32-3-f ‘
Seal furnace smoke pipe to chimney to ensure a fume proof connection.

10. 275-61-4
Properly seal water heater vent pipe to chimney.

11. 275-33-2
Restore basement walls to a structurally sound condition.

12. 275-32-3
Restore basement structure to a reasonably watertight condition.

General
13. 200-24

PERMITS REQUIRED. Obtain proper permits for all ATTIC ELECTRICAL
alterations. Permit must be issued, inspections conducted, alteration approved
and then closed out. >>>ELECTRICAL BASEBOARD INSTALLED IN

ATTIC< < <




1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serial #: 010887701

Inspection Date: May 19, 2014

Dining Room

14. 275-62-2
Repair or replace defective thermostat.

15. 275-33-3-a
Repair defective plaster wall and paint so as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared and repair and painting done in a workmanlike
manner.

186. 275-33-3-a
Paint wall to provide an easily cleanable surface. (Wall is to be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

Kitchen

17. 275-62-2 :
Replace defective cover plate on electrical outlet. > >NEAR STOVE<<

18. 275-33-3-a ;
Replace defective floor covering to provide a surface easily cleanable and
impervious to water. :

19. 200-20-1
Repair or replace the defective kitchen counter or cabinet.

Bathroom

20. 275-62-2
Replace defective cover plate on electrical switch.

21. 275-62-2
Repair or replace defective electrical fixture.

22, 275-53
Repair or replace defective faucet on tub basin (if replacing, a permit is required;
call 286-3361 if you need permit information).

23. 275-b3

~ Properly mount toilet to the floor (permit is required for installation; call

286-3361 if you need permit information).

24, 275-53
Remove obstruction from toilet to restore to proper operating condition.

25.  275-33-3-a |
Replace defective floor covering to provide a surface easily cleanable and
impervious to water.

26. 2756-33-2

Repair defective sub-flooring.

South First Floor Hall ENTRANCE DOOR

27.

275-33-6
Replace defective room door.



1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serial #: 010887701

28.

Inspection Date: May 19, 2014

275-33-6
Repair or replace defective door hardware.

North First Floor Sleeping Room

29.

30.

275-33-3-a
Paint wall to provide an easily cleanable surface. (Wall is to be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

275-33-3-a
Paint ceiling to provide a cleanable surface. (Surface must be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

South First Floor Sleeping Room

31.

32..

33.

275-33-3-a

Repair defective plaster wall and paint so as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared and repair and painting done in a workmanlike
manner.

275-33-3-a
Paint wall to provide an easily cleanable surface. (Wall is to be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

275-33-3-a
Paint ceiling to provide a cleanable surface. (Surface must be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

Center First Floor Sleeping Room

34.

35.
36.

37.

275-33-3-a

Repair defective plaster wall and paint so as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared. and repair and painting done in a workmanlike
manner.

275-33-3-a
Paint wall to provide an easily cleanable surface. (Wall is to be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

275-33-3-a
Paint ceiling to provide a cleanable surface. (Surface must be properly prepared
and paint applied in a workmanlike manner.)

275-33-3
Replace missing door.



1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serial #: 010887701
Inspection Date: May 18, 2014

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Willis Neal at [414]1-286-2804
between the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or 3:30pm-4:30pm Nonday through Friday. -

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

M/,&..gp

Willis Neal
Inspector

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be
charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is $50.70 for the first reinspection,
$76.05 for the second, $202.80 for the third, and $354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections.
These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real
estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to
contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, If necessary, the inspector's
supervisor, If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and
send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process,
please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221, Please be aware that there is a
fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports
building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall
be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can
show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of
some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified
by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of $150
to $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances Volume Il.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukes Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of
this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the
appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. There

is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary,
Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning
Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal
applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate
department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an
appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

LEAD PAINT CAUTION

Defective painted surfaces were noted on this inspection. Lead based paint was commonly used in buildings
built prior to 1978 and precautions must be taken when renovating painted surfaces in such buildings. For
information regarding lead safe repair practices, contact the Milwaukee Health Department at 286-0387.

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL .

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traduccion de esta informacién, comuniquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204, Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o
Community Advocates, 4906 W, Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB )
Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship

Association, 3824 West Vliet Street, Milwaukes, W1 63208, xovtooj yog (414) 344-6575.



Property Names Summary
Printed 05/22/14 08:07 Page 1
Address: 1337- 1339 W WASHINGTON ST

MPROP File Information

~ Owner
BLASINO GONZALEZ Taxkey:433-0115-000
Land use:8810 Units: 1
Lot size: 6440 ( 46x140)
1401 W WASHINGTON ST Year Built:1875
MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 Conveyance Date:05/26/2004 Type:WD

Name Change:08/04/2004
Zoning:RT4

Recording information
Application #: 77284 Type:Change in ownership
Date Received:05/23/2004 ownerghip Xfer Date:05/26/2004

O Owner T Titleholder
BLASINO GONZALEZ- '
Home: [414] 647-1899 ( ) Work: [ 1 - ( )
——————————— Street Address ------------------- Mailing Address -------------
1747 S 3RD ST . 1747 S 3RD ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTNMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement
4001 S. 6th St.

Milwaukee, WI 53221
July 24, 2014

DEPARTMENT COPY T

RE: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST

The property you own at the above address has outstanding code violations. Order
# 10887701 to correct conditions was recently issued against the property. An
inspector will be visiting your property in the near future to see if the violations
have been corrected and if the necessary permits have been obtained.

If it is found that the violations have not yet been corrected; or if a permit has not
been obtained (if necessary), under the authority of Section 200-33-48 of the
Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, a reinspection fee of $50.70 will be assessed
against the property as a special tax and will appear on the tax bill for this
property. The 2nd reinspection is $76.05, the 3rd is $202.80 and the 4th is
$354.90. All subsequent reinspections are $354.90 each. These fees include a
1.4% training and technology surcharge. Please be advised that if you have filed
for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational purposes and is not intended to be
construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the pendency of your bankruptcy
‘as other conditions may apply.

Other enforcement alternatives may include municipal citations or referral to the
City Attorney's Office for prosecution. :

As you can see, the cost of noncompliance with the code can add up quickly. The
Department would prefer to see you put the money into correcting the violations.
Please get the corrections made as soon as possible.

Please call me at [414]-286-2804 during the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or
3:30pm-4:30pm Monday through Friday if you have any guestions and to arrange
for an inspection. -

Willis Neal
Inspector

Recipients:
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000

BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 563204




CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement
4001 S. 6th St,

Milwaukee, WI 563221
July 31, 2014

DEPARTMENT COPY | N

RE: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Order #: 10887701

When a property is reinspected and violations remain uncorrected, the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances provides for these reinspection fees:

First reinspection $50.70 ' Third reinspection $202.80
Second reinspection $76.05 ’ All subsequent reinspections $354.90

There is no charge for the reinspection that shows compliance with all violations.

All reinspections which show noncompliance with the order will be charged at the above
rate. These fees will be assessed against the property as a special charge and will appear
on the tax bill for this property. On 07/30/14, we imposed a $50.70 reinspection fee,
which includes a 1.4% training and technology surcharge.

As you can see, the cost of noncompliance with the code can add up quickly. The
Department would prefer to see you put the money into correcting the violations and not
into paying reinspection fees. Please contact me as soon as the violations have been
corrected. If | do not hear from you, | will continue to reinspect until the property has
been brought into compliance with the code. Please do not put us in that situation.

If you wish to appeal this $50.70 charge you must file that appeal within 30 days of the
date of this letter. It must be filed with the: Administrative Review and Appeals Board,
Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E Wells Street, Milwaukee Wisconsin
53202, 414-286-2221. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There
is a $25 fee required when filing this appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational
purposes and is not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the
pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

Please call me at [414] 286-2804 during the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or
3:30pm-4:30pm Monday through Friday for information on which violations remain
uncorrected or if you have any questions.

Willis Neal
Inspector

Recipients: 5
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53204
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INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTNMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
' Special Enforcement Section
4001 S. 6th St.
Milwaukee, W1 53221 -

[

DEPARTMENT COPY
Serial #: 011047671
Inspection Date: August 20, 2014
District #: 782
CT: 157

sing-com

Recipients:
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, Wl 53204
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000

Re: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST
Taxkey #: 433-0115-000

A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate
the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation
listed below within 30 days of service of this order. '

1. 295-403-3-b
All areas used for the parking of motor vehicles or trailers shall have paved or
approved surfaces, as required in s. 252-74.

252-74-1 PAVEMENT. All parking lots, parking spaces, parking areas and all
access roads, drives or lanes leading thereto shall have a surface of concrete,
asphalt macadam or tar macadam. Crushed stone, sand, gravel or cinders shall
not be used for the surfacing materials.

YOU ARE THEREFORE ORDERED TO DISCONTINUE PARKING ON UNPAVED OR
IMPROPERLY PAVED AREAS. .

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Willis Neal at [414]-286-2804
between the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or 3:30pm-4:30pm Monday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

LS

Willis Neal
Inspector

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Department of Neighborhood Services
IllIIIIIIllllllllllllIlIllllllIlIIlIllIlllllllllllIlllllllllllllll
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1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST Serfal #: 011047671
Inspection Date: August 20, 2014

HEINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be
charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is $50.70 for the first reinspection,
$76.05 for the second, $202.80 for the third, and $354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections.
These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real
estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to
contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector’s
supervisor. If no agreement Is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and
send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process,
please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a
fee required when filing an appeal.

RETALIATION

In accordance with Section 200-20.2, no lessor shall take retaliatory action toward any lessee who reports
building code violations by raising rents unreasonably or by curtailing services or by eviction. Retaliation shall
be presumed if such action occurs within 6 months of the report of code violations, unless the lessor can
show evidence of nonpayment of rent, illegal activity on the premises, or that the lessee is in violation of
some provision of the rental agreement. Retaliatory action may subject you to issuance of a citation,

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herin within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified
by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of $150
to $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

Also, any infraction of this order may result in a citation under Section 200-12-5 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances Volume |l.

RIGHT TO APPEAL :

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of
this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the
appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. There

is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary,
Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 296 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning
Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal
applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate
department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue, Filing an
appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traduccién de esta informacién, comuniquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o
Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, Wi, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB
Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship

Association, 3824 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208, xovtooj yog (414) 344-6575.




Property Names Summary

Printed 08/21/14 11:48 Page 1
Address: 1337- 1339 W WASHINGTON ST
MPROP File Information
Owner A
BLASINO GONZALEZ Taxkey:433-0115-000
' Land use:8810 Units: I
Lot gize: 6440 ( 46x140)
1401 W WASHINGTON ST Year Built:1875
MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 Conveyance Date:05/26/2004 Type:WD
Name Change:08/04/2004
Zoning:RT4

Recording information :
Application #: 77284 Type:Change in ownership
Date Received:05/23/2004 ownership Xfer Date:05/26/2004

Recording Owners/ Operators, etc

O Owner T Titleholder
BLASINO GONZALEZ .
Home: [414] 647-1899 ( ) Work: [ ] - ( )
——————————— atreet Address -----=---==---=------ Mailing Address -----------"-
1747 S 3RD ST 1747 8 3RD ST

MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000 MILWAUKEE - WI 53204-0000
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement :
4001 S. 6th St.
Milwaukee, WI 53221
October 6 , 2014

DEPARTMENT COPY (A

RE: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST

The property you own at the above address has outstanding code violations. Order
# 11047671 to correct conditions was recently issued against the property. An
inspector will be visiting your property in the near future to see if the violations
have been corrected and if the necessary permits have been obtained.

If it is found that the violations have not yet been corrected; or if a permit has not
been obtained (if necessary), under the authority of Section 200-33-48 of the
Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, a reinspection fee of $50.70 will be assessed
against the property as a special tax and will appear on the tax bill for this
property. The 2nd reinspection is $76.05, the 3rd is $202.80 and the 4th is
$354.90. All subsequent reinspections are $354.90 each. These fees include a
1.4% training and technology surcharge. Please be advised that if you have filed
for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational purposes and is not intended to be
construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the pendency of your bankruptcy
as other conditions may apply.

Other enforcement alternatives may include municipal citations or referral to the
City Attorney's Office for prosecution.

As you can see, the cost of noncompliance with the code can add up quickly. The
Department would prefer to see you put the money into correcting the violations.
Please get the corrections made as soon as possible.

Please call me at [4141-286-2804 during the hours of 8:00am;10:00am or
3:30pm-4:30pm Monday through Friday if you have any guestions and to arrange
for an inspection.

Willis Neal
Inspector

Recipients: ’
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, WI 53204




CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTVMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Special Enforcement
4001 S. 6th St.

Milwaukee, W1 53221
October 15, 2014

DEPARTMENT COPY D

RE: 1337-1339 W WASHINGTON ST . - Order #: 11047671

When a property is reinspected and violations remain uncorrected, the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances provides for these reinspection fees:

First reinspection $50.70 Third reinspection $202.80
Second reinspection $76.05 All subsequent reinspections $354.90

There is no charge for the reinspection that shows compliance with all violations.

All reinspections which show noncompliance with the order will be charged at the above
rate. These fees will be assessed against the property as a special charge and will appear
on the tax bill for this property. On 10/14/14, we imposed a $50.70 reinspection fee,
which includes a 1.4% training and technology surcharge.

As you can see, the cost of noncompliance with the code can add up quickly. The
Department would prefer to see you put the money into correcting the violations and not
into paying reinspection fees. Please contact me as soon as the violations have been

" corrected. If | do not hear from you, | will continue to reinspect until the property has
been brought into compliance with the code. Please do not put us in that situation.

If you wish to appeal this $50.70 charge you must file that appeal within 30 days of the
date of this letter. It must be filed with the: Administrative Review and Appeals Board,
Office of the City Clerk, Room 205 City Hall, 200 E Wells Street, Milwaukee Wisconsin
53202, 414-286-2221. Please contact them to obtain the proper application form. There
is a $25 fee required when filing this appeal.

Please be advised that if you have filed for bankruptcy, this letter is for informational
purposes and s not intended to be construed as an attempt to collect a debt during the
pendency of your bankruptcy as other conditions may apply.

Please call me at [414] 286-2804 during the hours of 8:00am-10:00am or
3:30pm-4:30pm Monday through Friday for information on which violations remain
uncorrected or if you have any questions.

Willis Neal
Inspector

Recipients:
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1401 W WASHINGTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53204-0000
BLASINO GONZALEZ, 1747 S 3RD ST, MILWAUKEE, W1 63204
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